
 

 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

1. 

 

 

2. 

 

11am-12pm Townhall 

Meeting at Bernice 

Fonteneau  

 

 

3531 Georgia Ave, NW 

3. 

 

6:30pm-9:30pm  

ANC1B Monthly 

Meeting 

 

 

Virtual 

4. 

 

11am-1:00pm  

Lemonade w/ Zee on 

14th   

 

 

2801 14th st, NW 

 

7. 

 

 

8. 

 

 

9. 

 

12pm-1pm Flash Table 

at Fairmont Apartments 

 

 

 

 
1401 Fairmont St, NW 

10. 

 

12:30pm-2:30pm 

Bingo at Hubbard 

Place  

 

 

 
3500 14th st, Nw 

11. 

 

 

 

 

April 

2025 



Network – Supported by the Department of Aging and Community Living 

 

14. 

 

 

15. 

 

 

16.      

 

 

17. 

 

11am-12pm 

Bingo @ Portner 

Flats 
 

 

1440 V St NW, 

Washington, DC 

18. 

 

 

 

21. 

 
 

22. 

 

 

23. 

 

12:30pm-2pm Sewing 

Club @ Hubbard Place 

 

 

 

 

 
3500 14th st, Nw 

24. 

 

 

25. 

 

 

 

28. 

 

 

 

 

 

29. 

 

 

30. 

 

 

April 

is….Alcohol Awareness 

Month, Distracted Driving 

Awareness Month, Global 

Child Nutrition Month, 

Irritable Bowel 

Syndrome Awareness 

Month, Medicaid 

Awareness Month,  

National Autism 

Acceptance Month, 

National Cancer 

Control Month 

 

April is 

also…..National Child 

Abuse Prevention Month,  

National Donate Life 

Month, National Facial 

Protection Month, 

National Foot 

Health Awareness Month, 

National Minority Health, 

National Primary 

Immunodeficiency 

Awareness Month 
 

“April showers 

bring May 

Flowers”

 
 

https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/topics/psychiatry-information-center/niaaa-alcohol-treatment-resource-available/
https://www.gastroenterologyadvisor.com/irritable-bowel-syndrome-ibs/melatonin-supplements-improve-irritable-bowel-syndrome-severity/
https://www.gastroenterologyadvisor.com/irritable-bowel-syndrome-ibs/melatonin-supplements-improve-irritable-bowel-syndrome-severity/
https://www.neurologyadvisor.com/autism-acceptance-month/
https://www.neurologyadvisor.com/autism-acceptance-month/
https://www.cancertherapyadvisor.com/home/cancer-topics/general-oncology/physician-choice-cancer-trials-suboptimal-control-treatments-risk/
https://www.cancertherapyadvisor.com/home/cancer-topics/general-oncology/physician-choice-cancer-trials-suboptimal-control-treatments-risk/
https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/meeting-coverage/napnap-2023/screen-child-abuse/
https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/meeting-coverage/napnap-2023/screen-child-abuse/
https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/topics/rheumatology-information-center/association-between-bmi-and-foot-health-in-patients-with-ra/
https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/topics/rheumatology-information-center/association-between-bmi-and-foot-health-in-patients-with-ra/
https://www.clinicaladvisor.com/home/topics/neurology-information-center/the-neurologic-health-needs-of-sexual-and-gender-minority-patients/


 
 
 

 


