

## EOTR Reginal Socialization Hub Outreach Ziairra Baughan-Owens, Outreach/Partnership Rec. Coordinator 202-845-3378 Ward 1

April 2025



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Aprilo	1.	2.  11am-12pm Townhall Meeting at Bernice Fonteneau  3531 Georgia Ave, NW	3. 6:30pm-9:30pm ANC1B Monthly Meeting  Virtual	4.  11am-1:00pm Lemonade w/ Zee on 14 <sup>th</sup> 2801 14 <sup>th</sup> st, NW	OUTREACH
7.	8.	9. 12pm-1pm Flash Table at Fairmont Apartments	10. 12:30pm-2:30pm Bingo at Hubbard Place	11.	AUTISM AWARENESS MONTH
		1401 Fairmont St, NW	3500 14 <sup>th</sup> st, Nw		HOMIN

14.	15.	DCEMANCIPATION	17.  11am-12pm Bingo @ Portner Flats  1440 V St NW, Washington, DC	18.	April is IBS Awareness Month
21.	22.	23. 12:30pm-2pm Sewing Club @ Hubbard Place  3500 14th st, Nw	24.	25.	Parkinson Awareness Month
28.	29.	30.	April isAlcohol Awareness Month, Distracted Driving Awareness Month, Global Child Nutrition Month, Irritable Bowel Syndrome Awareness Month, Medicaid Awareness Month, National Autism Acceptance Month, National Cancer Control Month	April is alsoNational Child Abuse Prevention Month, National Donate Life Month, National Facial Protection Month, National Foot Health Awareness Month, National Minority Health, National Primary Immunodeficiency Awareness Month	"April showers bring May Flowers"